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2012Centre Numberon Roll 5& A*-C 5& A*-G 5+ A*-Cinc A*-CGCSE E&M 5+ A*-Cinc E&Mat Level 2 5+ A*-Ginc E&Mat Level 1 GCSEA*-C Level2 Level1 Level1 GCSEA*-C Level2 Level1Denefield 184 74.46 98.37 44.02 44.02 97.28 44.02 44.02 97.83 98.91 53.26 53.26 98.37 6.52John O'Gaunt 62 87.10 98.39 54.84 58.06 98.39 54.84 58.06 98.39 100.00 74.19 74.19 98.39 -17.74Kennet 282 75.53 100.00 60.64 62.06 100.00 61.35 62.77 100.00 100.00 84.04 84.04 100.00 -19.86Little Heath 263 78.33 99.24 51.33 51.71 98.86 51.33 51.71 98.86 99.24 63.88 64.26 98.86 -5.32Park House 168 73.21 95.83 52.98 52.98 93.45 52.98 52.98 94.64 96.43 74.40 74.40 97.62 -20.24St. Bartholomew's 245 85.31 98.37 63.67 63.67 96.73 63.67 63.67 97.14 97.55 77.55 77.55 98.37 -10.20The Downs 181 75.69 99.45 70.17 70.17 98.90 70.72 70.72 98.90 99.45 81.77 81.77 98.90 -7.73The Willink 156 82.05 96.79 69.87 81.41 96.79 69.87 84.62 97.44 98.72 84.62 86.54 98.08 -11.54Theale Green 218 68.81 95.41 46.79 50.92 94.95 47.25 52.29 96.79 97.71 57.80 61.01 97.25 2.29Trinity 122 84.43 95.90 62.30 62.30 95.90 62.30 62.30 99.18 99.18 77.05 77.05 99.18 -9.84West Berkshire 1904 76.68 96.80 56.72 58.51 96.11 56.93 59.09 96.80 97.48 71.64 72.22 97.37 -8.77NCER natl 563378 82.18 95.16 58.12 60.24 93.96 58.63 61.14 95.19 96.12 68.88 70.36 96.44 -2.71Brookfields 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00The Castle 11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2012  Key stage 4

66.17 68.62
54.17 54.1765.9667.35 67.3558.56 59.7064.18

English & MathsGender=All Pupils Percentage of Pupils achieving: Diff English - MathsGCSEA*-C Level2English & Maths English Maths59.78 59.7856.45 62.90
60.09 64.2267.21 67.2174.03 74.0373.08 87.8265.180.00 0.000.00 0.0062.87

2012 English & Maths GCSE results



2011 English and Maths GCSE results

2011Centre Numberon Roll 5& A*-C 5& A*-G 5+ A*-Cinc A*-CGCSE E&M 5+ A*-Cinc E&Mat Level 2 5+ A*-Ginc E&Mat Level 1 GCSEA*-C Level2 Level1 Level1 GCSEA*-C Level2 Level1Denefield 173 80.35 99.42 50.87 50.87 97.69 50.87 50.87 97.69 98.84 57.23 57.23 98.27 11.56John O'Gaunt 83 72.29 100.00 48.19 49.40 98.80 49.40 50.60 98.80 98.80 62.65 62.65 100.00 -3.61Kennet 280 76.07 98.93 68.93 69.64 98.57 70.71 72.14 99.29 99.29 80.00 80.71 100.00 -3.21Little Heath 257 82.49 98.83 56.03 56.03 98.83 56.81 57.20 98.83 99.61 59.53 59.53 98.83 21.79Park House 213 76.06 95.31 56.81 56.81 94.84 56.81 56.81 95.31 95.77 63.38 63.38 96.71 6.57St. Bartholomew's 244 85.66 97.54 71.72 71.72 96.31 71.72 71.72 96.72 97.54 76.64 76.64 97.95 2.87The Downs 178 79.21 99.44 75.28 75.28 99.44 76.40 76.97 99.44 99.44 81.46 81.46 99.44 3.93The Willink 169 70.41 99.41 60.95 60.95 99.41 62.13 62.13 100.00 100.00 69.82 69.82 100.00 1.18Theale Green 216 66.67 94.44 51.85 51.85 93.98 51.85 51.85 96.76 97.69 55.56 55.56 97.22 11.11Trinity 138 65.94 94.20 59.42 59.42 92.75 60.14 60.87 94.93 95.65 68.84 68.84 97.10 -2.17West Berkshire 1984 75.10 96.07 60.08 60.23 95.46 60.74 61.14 96.17 96.67 66.94 67.04 97.03 5.80NCER natl 568778 80.07 94.79 57.85 60.24 93.74 58.38 61.28 95.28 96.27 64.87 67.11 96.25 4.01Brookfields 19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.26The Castle 14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.2968.88 71.35

GCSEA*-C Level268.79 69.9459.04 62.65

0.00 0.00
81.32 81.7169.95 70.42
66.67 66.6766.67 68.12

Percentage of Pupils achieving:English & Maths English Maths
76.79 78.2179.51 79.5185.39 85.9671.01 71.0172.73 73.440.00 0.00

Diff English - Maths



2010 English & Maths GCSE results

2010Centre Numberon Roll 5& A*-C 5& A*-G 5+ A*-Cinc A*-CGCSE E&M 5+ A*-Cinc E&Mat Level 2 5+ A*-Ginc E&Mat Level 1 GCSEA*-C Level2 Level1 Level1 GCSEA*-C Level2 Level1Denefield 205 71.22 97.56 50.73 50.73 94.15 52.68 53.17 95.12 96.59 58.54 59.02 96.10 8.29John O'Gaunt 83 74.70 97.59 59.04 59.04 96.39 61.45 61.45 97.59 98.80 65.06 65.06 97.59 4.82Kennet 284 76.76 98.94 72.18 72.54 98.94 73.59 74.30 100.00 100.00 76.41 76.76 100.00 8.45Little Heath 261 79.69 98.85 67.05 67.05 98.08 67.43 67.43 99.23 99.62 72.03 72.03 99.62 5.75Park House 203 68.97 93.10 50.74 50.74 91.63 51.23 51.23 93.60 96.06 57.14 57.14 95.07 15.27St. Bartholomew's 249 77.51 95.58 70.28 70.28 94.78 70.68 70.68 97.59 97.59 74.30 74.30 98.80 4.82The Downs 152 76.32 99.34 74.34 74.34 98.03 74.34 74.34 98.03 98.03 76.32 76.32 99.34 4.61The Willink 156 68.59 96.79 61.54 61.54 96.79 61.54 61.54 98.08 98.72 69.23 69.23 99.36 0.64Theale Green 223 73.09 99.10 55.61 55.61 97.76 56.50 56.50 98.21 99.10 63.23 63.23 99.10 8.97Trinity 149 60.40 91.95 44.97 46.31 89.93 46.31 48.32 95.97 96.64 51.01 53.69 98.66 12.75West Berkshire 1994 72.37 95.64 60.73 60.88 94.48 61.58 61.89 96.19 96.94 66.25 66.55 97.14 7.52NCER natl 547623 75.75 94.48 55.62 58.46 93.42 56.14 59.77 95.04 96.06 62.88 65.70 96.10 3.79Brookfields 19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.53 15.79 0.00 0.00 10.53The Castle 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GCSEA*-C Level2
Percentage of Pupils achieving:English & Maths English Maths

84.86 85.56

0.00 0.00
77.78 77.78

66.66 69.77
79.12 79.12
0.00 0.00

80.92 80.92
73.77 74.3269.87 71.7963.76 65.77

Diff English - Maths
72.20 72.20
72.41 72.41
66.83 66.8369.88 73.49



GCSE 2012 English and maths summary
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70.17 69.87 63.67 62.30 60.64 54.84 52.98 51.33 46.79 44.02 56.72 58.12

English
A*-C

74.03 73.08 67.35 67.21 64.18 56.45 54.17 58.56 60.09 59.78 62.87 66.17

Maths
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81.77 84.62 77.55 77.05 84.04 74.19 74.40 63.88 57.80 53.26 71.64 68.88
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GCSE 5A*-C including English and Maths

The gap between the top performing and lower performing schools has diminished 
significantly over the last five years.



GCSE 5A*-C incl English & Maths

5+ A*-C incl. E&M
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Several schools report issues with English grading which may account 
for the slight decrease this year.


